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America By the Numbers 2
C-SPAN: Who's Livip#in

contemporary population trends for the
nation’'s largest cities.
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Quick, easy access to facts about
people, business, and geography

To begin, select a state from this list or
use the map

ISeIect a state to beginj
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U.S. Census Bureau Economic Indicators

New Residential Construction ‘*
May 2012 Report 7083000
Released 8:30 AM EDT, 6/19/12 Housing starts -4.8%
QFR - Retail Trade b Sf

1st Quarter 2012 Repert

Released 10:00 AM EDT, 6/18/12 After-tax profits

Business Inventories
April 2012 Report

Released 10:00 AM EDT, 6/13/12

$1,575.1B

Advance Monthly Retail Sales
May 2012 Report
Released 8:30 AM EDT, 6/13/12

$404.6 B
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View All

New Version of OnTheMap for Emergency Management Web
Application

tonday June 18 2012
riongay, June 1o, cU1<

New features in the Census Bureau's OnTheMap application improve access

to workforce and demographic statistics for emer ... Read More

New Census Bureau Estimates from 2005 to 2010 Show
Changes in Household Net Worth

Moanday June 18 2012
ronaay, June 1o

We changed our homepage

Tell us what you think

Stat of the Day

Foreign-Born Population

According to the American Community
Survey, the foreign-born population was
40 million in 2010. That is 12.9 percent
of the total population



Tools and Resources
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Data by Sector

Business Topics

Popular Resources
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Data By Industry

Industry Statistics Sampler
All Sectors

MNavigate to another industry
Industry Search

Indus-
try
detail
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To select an industry

« Click on a drill-down arrow m!re below, OR

» Use the Industry Search above right.

code
21

22
23
31-33
42
44-45
48-49
51
52
53
54
55
56
61
62
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Samplers illustrate or link to all of the different types of Census Bureau data for an industry
including

e The Economic Census and

e Annual, quarterly, and monthly statistics, where available

Description
Mining
Utilities
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale trade
Retail trade
Transportation & warehousing
Information
Finance & insurance
Real estate & rental & leasing
Professional, scientific. & technical services
Management of companies & enterprises
Administrative & support & waste management & remediation service
Educational services
Health care & social assistance




Industry Snapshots

Furniture and home furnishings stores (NaiCs 442) T Zooe] 200r] % onanoe)

MNumber of establishments 65,204 65,144 -0.1%
Sales (S Millions) 91.814 108.220 17.9%
DID YOU KNOW? Annual payroll (S Millions} 12,843 14,883 15.9%
Employment in this industry group increased 17% between 2002 and 2007 Total Employinent 2E00=0 SRE. 0 2%
Sales per establishment ($1,000) 1,408 1.661 18.0%
Sales per employee (51,000) 172 194 13.1%
~ e Sales per S of payroll 715 7.27 1.72%
Sales Per Capita (8) E] Change Map | _ o -
- ‘7 Fayroll per employee (S) 24,005 25,695 11.2%
in 200 Employees per establishment 8.2 8.6 4.3%
Sales per capita (S) 319 359 12.69%
Fopulation per establishment 4,413 4 625 4.8%
1 Ssles Per Capita ($
{
J 187 - 298 (13
58 _3EH 05 SALES PER EMPLOYEE
359 -414 (13

415 -585(12) ($1,000s)

200 | 172 LK ]
SALES ($ MILLIONS) 160 | |
120 | ;
110,000 o1p1a 188228 80 1
88,000 | : ' 40 | |
66,000 — — S 0l : .
44,000 | 4 2002 2007
22,000 |
0
2002 2007
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Data by Geography

U.S. Department of Commerce

United States~

census Business Geography Data Research Newsroom

Bureau

You are here: Census.gov » Business & Indust

Business & Industry

| Main || About the Surveys |

» Data by Geography

Are You in a Survey?
= |5 this form legitimate?

Data by Sector:

Industry Search: I

= Economy-Wide i
- Programs with data for states Latest

= Construction data

= Governments Economic Census 2007  Sales. employment, payroll for establishments

= |nternational Trade Survey of Business Owners 2007 Sales. employment, payroll for firms by sex and ethnicity of owner

= lanufacturing Statistics of U S Businesses 2009 Employment and payroll for firms by employment size

= Retail Trade Statistics of U S Businesses 2009 Births. deaths, expansions, contractions for establishments

= Semvices County Business Patterns 2009 Employment and payroll for establishments: employment size

= Wholesale Trade Nongmgloxer Sta‘llstncs o 2009 Receipts for e;tabhshments with no paid employees

= Other Sectors Business Dynamics Statistics 2010 Age of enterprise, births and deaths for firms by employment size
Local Employment Dynamics 2011 Quarterly employment, job creation, earings by age, sex & sector

Special Topics: Annual S.urvey of Manufactures 2010 Value of shipme}nts employment payrgll for rﬁanufacturers

= Business Dynamics Co.mlfnodltv Fl.ow Survey 2007 Movement of shl‘pmenFs from sglecled mdlus.tnes . ‘

: Building Permits 2012 Number of housing units authorized by building permits by size
= Business Expenses .
.c wati Governments 2010 Federal, state, and local governments and governmental activities
encentratien Foreign Trade: State Exports 2011 Goods exported by state of origin

= E-Commerce

= Economic Studies All other business and industry data are published only at the national level

®m Hictarical Nata
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Data by Survey

Main Program Overview Data by Geography Data by Survey FAQs

Are You in a Survey? Economic data by survey title

® |s this form legitimate?

= Get help with your form Geography | Title | m

Data by Sector:

® Economy-Wide Link to Data Set

Advance Monthly Sales for Retail and Food Services
Annual Capital Expenditures Survey

= Construction

= Governments

® International Trade Annual Public Employment Survey

= |lanufacturing Annual Retail Trade Survey

= Retail Trade Annual Survey of Manufactures

® Senvices Annual Survey of State and Local Government Finances

Annual Wholesale Trade Survey
Building Permits

Business Dynamics Statistics
Business Expenses

Business R & D and Innogvation Survey
Commodity Flow Survey

= Wholesale Trade
= Other Sectors

Special Topics:
® Business Dynamics

® Business Expenses Consolidated Federal Fund Report
= Concentration Construction Spending
= E-Commerce County Business Patterns

Current Industrial Reports
E-Stats (E-Commerce Statistics)
Economic Census

= Economic Studies

= Historical Data
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Business and Industry

Database Search

| Main | | About the Surveys | | Data by Geography | | Data by Survey | | FAQs

Are You in a Survey?

Is this form legitimate?

Get help with your form

Jata by Sector:

AT

Economy-Wide
Construction
Governments
International Trade
Manufacturing
Retail Trade
Services
Wholesale Trade
Other Sectors

Special Topics:

Business Dynamics
Business Expenses
Concentration
E-Commerce

Economic Studies
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DATABASE SEARCH

Please follow the numbers in order.

WO N =

5

Brochure - learn more about it 3 417KB

Select the report/survey from which you wish to retrieve data

INew Home Sales

Select a date range

start- | 1963 =| End- [2012 =]

Select Industry or Category

[ New Single-family Houses Sold

Select one ltem

El

[All Houses

Select Geographical Level

IUniled States ;]

Select as available
¥ Seasonally Adjusted

I” Not Seasonally Adjusted

=

" Show Estimates of Sampling Variability

| GETDATA |

=



Electronic Economy

cUnited States®

ensus People | Business | Geography ‘ Data ‘ Research ‘ Newsroom

e—— Bureau

You are here: Census.qov » Business & Industry » E-Stats

E-Stats
Main About Get Historical | How the Data || Definitions | FAQs
the Report Forms Data are Collected

Related Links Measuring the Electronic Economy

® Business and Industry

® 2007 Economic Census NVelcome to E-Stats - the U.S. Census Bureau's Internet site devoted exclusively to "Measuring the Electronic Economy.” This site features
* Economic Indicators recent and upcoming releases, information on methedology, and background papers

o Annual Survey of - "= "
Manufactures (ASI) LatESt E Srars Report

. Annual Wholesale Trade The 2010 E-commerce multi-sector "E-Stats” report was released on May 10, 2012
Survey (AWTS)
=a « Report [PDF] 97K8
. Senice Annual Survey
(SAS) ¢ Tables
o Annual Retail Trade Survey ¢ Forms
(ARTS)

. North American Industry
Classification System

CUnited States™

ensus

s Bureau
Denver Region



NAICS

North American Industry Classification System

NAICS Search:

Enter keyword or 2-6 digit code

2012 NAICS Search

Introductio

h American Industry Classification System (NAICS) is the standard used by Federal statistical agencies in classifying business
establishments for the purpose of collecting, analyzing, and publishing statistical data related to the U.S. business economy.

NAICS was developed under the auspices of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB). and adopted in 1997 to replace the Standard
Industrial Classification {SIC) system. It was developed jointly by the U.S.Ecenomic Classification Policy Committee (ECPC), Statistics Can

Enter keyword or 2-6 digit code

2007 NAICS Search

Enter keyword or 2-6 digit code

2002 NAICS Search

|
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[, and Mexico's Instituto Nacional de Estadistica y Geografia [3*, to allow for a high level of comparability in business statistics among the
North American countries.

This official U.S. Government Web site provides the latest information on plans for NAICS revisions, as well as access to various NAICS refer
files and tools

The official 2012 U.S. NAICS Manual includes definitions for each industry, background information, tables showing changes between 2007 al
2012, and a comprehensive index. The official 2012 U.S. NAICS Manual is available in print and on CD-ROM from the National Technical
Information Service (NTIS) at (800) 553-6847 or (703) 605-6000, or through the NTIS Web site. Previous versions of the NAICS Manual are
available.

Additional information on the background and development of NAICS is available in the History section of this Web site



Small Business

Employment Size of Firms

Table 2a. Employment Size of Employer and Nonemployer Firms, 2008

Introductory text includes scope and methedology. These data are also available by industry and state. Table includes both establishments with payroll and nonemployers. For descriptions of column headings and rows

(industries), click on the appropriate underlined element in the table
mployment size of ri

All firms
Nonemployer firms
Employer firms
Firms with 1 to 4 employees (or with no employees as of Mar 12)
Firms with 5 to 9 employees
Firms with 10 to 19 employees
Firms with 20 to 99 employees
Firms with 100 to 499 employees
Firms with 500 employees or more
Firms with 500 to 749 employees
Firms with 750 to 999 employees
Firms with 1,000 to 1,499 employees
Firms with 1,500 to 1,999 employees
Firms with 2,000 to 2,499 employees
Firms with 2,500 to 4,999 employees
Firms with 5,000 employees or more
Firms with 5,000 to 9,999 employees
Firms with 10,000 employees or more
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Firms

27,281,452
21,351,320
5,930,132
3,617,764
1,044,065
633,141
526,307
90,386
18.469
6,060
3,038
3.044
1,533

904

1,934
1,956

975

981

g
ments
28,952,489
21,351,320
1,601,169
3624 614
1,056,947
667,463
705,430
359,902
1,186,813
72,676
48,005
64,556
45,062
36,081
120,416
800,017
121,835
678,162

Paid
employees

120,903,551
n/a
120,903,551
6,086,291
6,876,051
8,497,391
20,684 691
17,547 567
61,209,560
3,681,760
2,617,087
3,720,654
2,653,392
2,011,244
6,726,611
39,798,812
6,773,466
33,025,346

Annual
payroll
($1.000)
5,130,509,178
nla
5,130,509,178
232,062,907
222 504,912
293 534 352
774,589 335
706,476,693
2,901,340,979
156,491,764
114,635,897
167,658,791
121,800,728
94,406,916
329,188,349
1,917,158,534
337,598,036
1,579,560,498

Sales or
Receipts
(§1.000)
nla,
962,791,527
n/a

n/a

nfa

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a



Women, Minorities, Veterans

Survey of Business Owners (SBO)

About the Survey § GetForms J| Historical Data § How the Data Are Collected § Definitions

Are you in a survey?

|5 This Form Legitmate? Results from the 2007 Survey of Business Owners (SBO) are now available.

. Approximately 2.3 million businesses received the 2007 SBO-1 questionnaire asking for information about characteristics of the businesses and their own

Important Links SBO data are presented by

Gender, ethnicity, race, and veteran status
Geography (U.S., states, metropolitan areas, counties, and places)

® | atest News :
L]
o Industry (2- through 6-digit NAICS for selected geographies)
L}
[ ]

® Special Tabulations

. Business Directories and
Other Contacts

Firm receipts size
Firm employment size

. Why We Cannot Provide
Lists of Companies
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Economic Indicators

Economic Indicators

Select an indicator

Briefing Room | Economic Indicator Calendar | Census Bureau Economic Programs

[Viewal = GET EMAIL UPDATES | ETIM =cc Focs . hats thic?
New Residential Construction at CHART EZIMRSS Feed B GET EMAIL UPDATES
) . ) ) o . ) Current Previous
Privately-owned housing starts in May 2012 were at a seasenally adjusted annual rate of 708,000. This is 4.8 percent (+/- 12.7%)" below the revised April 2012
estimate of 744.000. 438 +54
Current Press Release: Archived Releases - 1995 - present Released: June 19. 2012 —b % change % change
> POF Historic Time Series - 1959 - present Next release: July 18, 2012 o= May 2012 April 2012
XS ¢ Search Database Frequency: Monthly
Program Qverview
Quarterly Financial Report - Retail Trade at CHART EZIM RSS Feed | B8l GET EMAIL uPDATES
_ _ _ N , Current Previous
After-tax profits for retail corporations with assets greater than $50 million averaged 2.8 cents per dollar of sales for the first quarter 2012 {the 3 months ending
Apr. 30, 2012). down 0.4 cents from the after-tax profits average of 3.2 cents for the fourth quarter 2011 (the 3 months ending Jan 31, 2012) 04 +04
Current Press Release: Archived Releases - 1993 - present Released: June 18, 2012 [ o cents cents
- poF Historic Time Seri : 22 qstar 202 | athatr 2011
# POF istoric Time Series - Nextrelease: September 17,2012 = st Qtr. th Qtr.
B xs ¢ Search Database Frequency: Quarterly
| Program Overview
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County Business & Demographics

BUSINESS PATTERNS POPULATION ETHNICITY

HOUSING STATUS
|

1)
Enter city, state, or zip. m @
2 S— »
TX - Harris County !
GEOGRAPHIC LEVELS e

Iindustries - Number of Businesses (Percent of Total Businesses)
National View Total Businesses : 91,082 | Total Population : 4,092,459
* County / Municipi LABEL

Accommeodation and food se}vicm

TOTAL BUSINESSES e

0 - 200

Health care and socml assistanc

Manufacturing

Min ing quarrylng and oil and gas extraction
1,301 - 3,000

3,001 - 250,000

Flgures mpmsent busmeas locations with paid employees
- Indicates a percentage of total businesses that is less than 0.05%

Zoom Out | Compare |

Print
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Quarterly Workforce Indicators

QWI Online [NAICS]

AgeGroup/Sex Education/Sex Race/Ethnicity
LEHD State of Texas Metro Reports - Quarterly Workforce Indicators

Select Criteria below. & new report will be created below as selections change.

Year I 2011 "I Geographic Grouping IMetIo 'I or Information by Detailed Industry
Quarter IEI [RS8 Houston-Sugar Land-Baytown
Sex | Male and Female | Industry | Al NAICS Sectors ~|
AgelGroup I 1499 vl Ownership |Ai| (1-5) 'I
8;] Download D ataset E Print T able
Houston-Sugar Houston-Sugar Land- Toxes Texas
QWI Quick Facts Land-Baytown,TX | Baytown, TX [Avg:Selected @1 [Avg:Selected + 3
Q1) + 3 Prior qtrs) Prior qgtrs)

& Total Employment 2,438,108 2,491,853] 10,017,410 10,025,309
@ Net Job Flows 21,681 24,482 86,964 86,952
@ Job Creation 118,650 117,061 464,702 472,459
) New Hires 343,244 366.,353| 1,400,439 1,538,921
) Separations 365,399 392,745] 1,481,506 1,657,712
O Tumover 8.6% 8.6% 8.6% 8.8%
® Avg Monthly E arnings $5.281.00 $4,937.00| $4.268.00 $4.147.75
& Avg New Hire Eamnings $2.816.00 $2,993.75| $2.421.00 $2,612.50
LLLU View Detailed Comparison Reports
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On The Map

I 2,64) - Crrployed in Selection Ares, Live Dusside
4,653 - Lve in Selectior Area, [mployed Dutside
BN 2,501 - Enpluyed and Live i Selettion & ca

—
_— e

Count Share
Employed in the Selection Area 5 144 100.0%

Employed in the Selection Area
but Living Outside

Employed and Living in the
Selection Area

2643 514%

2501 43.6%

Living in the Selection Area 7,164 100.0%
Living in the Selection Area but o
Employed Outside . 551%

Livin 'and Employed in the 2501 34.9%
Selection Area
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Let’'s GO Live
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